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APPROVED ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR 1ST AND 2ND SEMESTERS OF 2015/2016 ACADEMIC 
SESSION 
 
The Academic Board at its 303rd Regular Meeting held on Monday 12th October 2015 approved the Academic 

Calendar for the 1st and 2nd Semesters of 2015/2016 Session as presented below: 

1st Semester 2015/2016 

1.0 1st Semester Begins    - Sunday 29th November, 2015  

2.0 Registration for 1st and 2nd Semesters  - Monday 19th October, 2015 to       

2015/2016 for fresh students      Friday 18th December, 2015 

3.0 Registration for 1st and 2nd Semesters - November 16, 2015 to  

2015/2016 for Returning Students    Friday December 4, 2015 

4.0 Lectures begin for all students  - Monday 30th November, 2015  

5.0 Christmas/New Year Break   - Saturday 19th December, 2015 to  

  Sunday 3rd January, 2016 

6.0 Lectures resume for all students  - Monday 4th January, 2016 

7.0 Orientation for new students   - Wednesday 27th January, 2016 

8.0 Matriculation     - Thursday 28th January, 2016 

9.0 Publication of 1st Semester 2015/2016  - Tuesday 2nd February, 2016 

Examination Time-Table 

10.0 Lectures end for all students   - Saturday 12th February, 2016 

11.0 1st Semester 2015/2016 Tests for all   - Monday 14th February to Saturday 19th March, 2016 

 students 

12.0 Lecture Free Week    - Monday 21st March to Saturday 26th March, 2016 

13.0 Academic Award Ceremony   - Wednesday 23rd March, 2016 

14.0 1st Semester 2015/2016 Examinations - Monday 28th March to April to Saturday 16th April, 2016 

15.0 1st Semester Break    - Sunday 17th April, 2016 to Saturday 23rd April, 2016 

 



 

 

 

 

 

2ND SEMESTER 2015/2016 

1.0 2nd Semester Begins    - Sunday 24th April, 2016 

2.0 Lectures begin for all students   - Monday 25th April, 2016 

3.0 Students Associations and Union Week  - Monday 23rd May, 2016 to Saturday 28th May, 2016 

4.0 Publication of 2nd Semester 2015/2016   - Wednesday 15th June, 2016 

Examination Time-Table 

5.0 Lectures end for all students   - Saturday 16th July, 2016 

6.0 2nd Semester 2015/2016 Tests for all students - Monday 18th July, 2016 to Saturday 23rd July, 2016 

7.0 Lecture Free Week    - Monday 25th July 2016 to Saturday 30th July 2016 

8.0 2nd Semester 2015/2016 Examinations  - Monday 1st August, 2016 to Saturday 13th August, 2016 

9.0 2nd Semester Break    - Sunday 14th August, 2016 

SUMMARY 

S/N Particulars  1st Semester 2nd Semester 

1. Registration for New Students As stated in the Calendar As stated in the Calendar 

2. Registration for Returning Students As stated in the Calendar As stated in the Calendar 

3. Lectures period for all students 11 Weeks 11 Weeks 

4. Lecture Free Period  1 Week 1 Week 

5. Examination for all students 3 Weeks 3 Weeks 
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